Blue Valley Southwest High School

#1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Team

Relay

Finals Time

1 BVSW
Eagan, Reilly 14
Barber, Jared 18
28.28
2 OZPAL-ZZ

31.61

A 1:47.53
Christmann, Drew 18
Hanahan, Jack 18
25.02 22.62
A 1:51.06

Terflinger, Landen D 14 Jamison, Andrew M 14

Hebert, Luke M 16
28.15 31.21
3 LANSI
YedlinsKky, C]J
DePaolis, Antonio

30.57 33.24
4 MIEGE-ZZ
Goulding, Ian
Elder, Jack
31.35 32.10
5 BONN

Schermerhorn, Anthon
Miller, Ethan
32.50 28.84
6 MILL
Martin, Alex E 16
Molinaro, Anthony 17
36.80 33.72
7 FORT-ZZ
Stebbins, Ayden 16
McCorkle, Kaden 15
30.00 34.48
8 BVSW
Kemp, Jack 15
Weninger, Dane 14
32.74 32.99
9 STAHS
Kurgan, John
Mallot, Brady
31.45
10 LANSI
Djukic, Danilo

34.30

Nicholson, Luke
35.35
11 DESO
Austin, Gavin 16
Martin, Colton 17
33.80 40.99
--- BONN
Farmer, Quentin

35.05

Russell, Chase
40.87
--- MILL
Hurt, Gavin 15
Guest, Harrison 15
42.19 34.61

42.22

#2 Boys 200 Yard Free
Name Age

Prettyman, Colton R 1

27.36 24.34
A 1:55.92
Kobs, Jakeb
Alexander, Devin

26.49 25.62
A 1:56.28
Carman, Owen
Hernandez, Ruben

26.85 25.98
A 1:56.40
Hill, Landen
Mische, Ryker

28.09 26.97
A 1:58.61
Budimlija, Gabe 16
Miller, Dylan 17

25.04 23.05
A 1:59.34
Kemmerer, Danny 16
Bonine, Tallon 16

27.35 27.51
B 2:00.05
Krewson, Rhett 17
Kelley, Daniel 18

28.15 26.17
A 2:01.97
Schieltz, Rohan
Merfen, Patrick

28.64 27.58
B 2:09.53
Schmidt, Collin
Hotujac, Nicholas

33.34 25.79
A 2:14.84
Van Allen, Lucas 15
Smith, Ashton 14

33.81 26.24
B DQ
Pinto, Gustavo
Clary, Maddox

27.84 36.34
B DQ
Reynolds, Carson 15
Clark, Sawyer M 15

36.15 28.12

Team Finals Time

1 Troth, Nathan 16

FORT-ZZ 2:01.37
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2

10
11

12
13

14

15

16

Christmann, Drew 18
28.11 31.29
Skinner, Jack
Kopp, Connor
27.98 33.20
Kelley, Daniel 18
27.43 32.33
Rong, Hank 14
29.91 34.77
Cole, Peyton
Kurgan, John
32.00 38.05
Pate, CJ
Neal, Kaden 17
Mizrahi, Nathan 14
31.72 37.37
Harmon, Evan
Clevenger, Matthew
33.45 41.03
Guest, Harrison 15
37.93 42.66
Bottlik, Tomas
33.23 49.06
Hentzen, Roman
41.12 53.70

#3 Boys 200 Yard IM

BVSW
32.50
STAHS
STAHS
35.43
BVSW
34.99
BVSW
35.42
MIEGE-ZZ
STAHS
40.30
LANSI
DESO
BVSW
41.00
LANSI
STAHS
49.10
MILL
46.85
LANSI
47.99
MIEGE-ZZ
57.50

2:03.86
31.96
2:04.97
2:10.81
34.20
2:12.04
37.29
2:14.67
34.57
2:26.43
2:27.15
36.80
2:29.33
2:30.90
2:31.35
41.26
2:35.52
2:46.33
42.75
2:54.83
47.39
3:00.00
49.72
3:27.67
55.35

Name Age Team Finals Time

1 Barber, Jared 18 BVSW 2:11.32
26.20 32.75 40.16 32.21

2 Weninger, Dane 14 BVSW 2:15.09
28.76 35.06 41.24 30.03

3 McCann, Erik 17 BVSW 2:23.27
29.63 35.17 43.00 35.47

4 Mallot, Brady STAHS 2:30.11
30.43 41.96 43.24 34.48

5 Nicholson, Luke LANSI 2:33.56
33.33 39.79 45.49 34.95

6 McCorkle, Kaden 15 FORT-ZZ 2:35.79
29.09 38.38 50.53 37.79

7 Mills, Noah LANSI 2:36.82
32.25 39.30 51.58 33.69

8 Carman, Owen MIEGE-ZZ 2:36.91
32.85 41.39 44.20 38.47

9 Schieltz, Rohan STAHS 2:47.69
35.11 45.32 45.45 41.81

10 Anderson, Logan LANSI 3:08.70
39.66 48.44 57.22 43.38

#4 Boys 50 Yard Free

Name Age Team Finals Time
1 Hanahan, Jack 18 BVSW 22.66
2 Hill, Landen BONN 22.76
3 Molinaro, Anthony 17 MILL 2291
4 Miller, Dylan 17 MILL 23.06
5 Schottler, Ryan 18 DESO 23.50
6 Bryer, Brayden 17 STAHS 23.76
7 Kobs, Jakeb LANSI 23.78

8 Elder, Jack
9 Prettyman, ColtonR 15

10 Hebert, Luke M 16
11 Borchert, Nick

12 Kemp, Jack 15
13 Alexander, Devin

14 Schermerhorn, Anthc
15 Smith, Ashton 14
16 Miller, Ethan

17 Kemmerer, Danny 16
18 Mische, Ryker

19 Pradeep, Sid 15
20 Beck, Ryan

21 Budimlija, Gabe 16

22 Merfen, Patrick
23 Cole, Gannon

24 Van Allen, Lucas 15
25 Bussell, Justice W 15
26 Hughes, Ethan

27 Caldwell, Gavin 16
28 Jons, Ethan

29 Guest, Harrison 15
30 Charles, Joseph

31 Gore, Ayden
32 Argeropoulos, Jaden 17
--- Thompson, Topher 15

--- Peck, Hank 14
--- Weiss, Alex 15
--- Pinto, Gustavo

--- Salinas, Sebastian 14
--- Haase, Lukas 17
--- LaCroix, Ben 16
--- Mizrahi, Nathan 14
--- Farmer, Quentin

--- LaCroix, Isaac 18
--- Hottovy, Ethan 16

--- Stumpff, Connor 15
--- Patel, Darsh 15
--- Karuppiah, Ashwin 16
--- Bottlik, Tomas

--- Jons, Erick

--- Clary, Maddox

--- Wisecarver, Jamie

--- Zhang, Eric 15

#6 Boys 100 Yard Fly

MIEGE-ZZ
OZPAL-ZZ
OZPAL-ZZ
STAHS
BVSW
LANSI
BONN
DESO
BONN
FORT-ZZ
BONN
BVSW
STAHS
MILL
STAHS
MIEGE-ZZ
DESO
MILL
LANSI
FORT-ZZ
LANSI
MILL
MIEGE-ZZ
TOWE-MV
OZPAL-ZZ
BVSW
BVSW
BVSW
BONN
BVSW
BVSW
BVSW
BVSW
BONN
BVSW
BVSW
BVSW
BVSW
BVSW
LANSI
LANSI
BONN
BONN
OZPAL-ZZ

23.96
24.43
24.70
25.51
25.61
25.89
26.30
26.38
26.62
26.86
27.14
27.17
27.72
28.07
28.49
29.30
30.59
30.68
32.15
32.23
32.99
34.06
35.83
39.47
42.45
X24.96
X25.91
X27.01
X27.03
X27.18
X27.81
X28.74
X29.58
X29.80
X30.21
X30.38
X30.93
X31.32
X32.75
X32.81
X33.06
X37.22
X45.06
X50.34

Name Age Team Finals Time

1 Barber, Jared 18 BVSW 56.25
26.53 29.72

2 Eagan, Reilly 14 BVSW 59.76
28.55 31.21

3 Schottler, Ryan 18 DESO 1:02.09
27.94 34.15

4 Terflinger, Landen D 14 OZPAL-ZZ 1:02.60
27.85 34.75

5 DePaolis, Antonio LANSI 1:03.37
28.20 35.17




Blue Valley Southwest High School

(#6 Boys 100 Yard Fly)
6 Skinner, Jack STAHS 1:04.59
29.58 35.01
7 Smith, Ashton 14 DESO 1:05.20
8 McCorkle, Kaden 15 FORT-ZZ 1:09.49
9 Salinas, Sebastian 14 BVSW 1:12.47
32.36 40.11
10 Mills, Noah LANSI 1:13.87
35.18 38.69
11 Weiss, Alex 15 BVSW 1:14.70
32.40 42.30
12 Reynolds, Carson 15 MILL 1:16.28
34.49 41.79
13 Neal, Kaden 17 DESO 1:29.36
39.62 49.74
--- Beck, Ryan STAHS DQ
#7 Boys 100 Yard Free
Name Age Team Finals Time
1 Hanahan, Jack 18 BVSW 51.24
24.50 26.74
2 Miller, Dylan 17 MILL 51.43
24.12 27.31
3 Molinaro, Anthony 17 MILL 51.66
24.51 27.15
4 Troth, Nathan 16 FORT-ZZ 52.26
25.24 27.02
5 Kobs, Jakeb LANSI 53.54
25.49 28.05
6 Bryer, Brayden 17 STAHS 53.67
25.16 28.51
7 Jamison, Andrew M 14 OZPAL-ZZ 55.36
26.44 28.92
8 Hebert, Luke M 16 OZPAL-ZZ 55.90
25.81 30.09
9 Goulding, Ian MIEGE-ZZ 56.48
26.49 29.99
10 Thompson, Topher 15 BVSW 56.76
27.40 29.36
11 Pradeep, Sid 15 BVSW 56.86
27.20 29.66
12 Hernandez, Ruben MIEGE-ZZ 56.91
26.43 30.48
13 Kopp, Connor STAHS 57.11
27.12 29.99
14 Stebbins, Ayden 16 FORT-ZZ 57.95
27.81 30.14
15 Alexander, Devin LANSI 58.46
28.11 30.35
16 Rong, Hank 14 BVSW 58.74
28.05 30.69
17 Collette, Kaden TOWE-MV 59.27
27.77 31.50
18 Borchert, Nick STAHS 59.48
28.40 31.08
19 Djukic, Danilo LANSI 1:01.09
28.24 32.85

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32
33
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Cole, Peyton
28.46 33.47
Hurt, Gavin 15
29.12 34.26
Russell, Chase
30.95 32.47
Deierling, Andrew 14
30.30 33.59
Austin, Gavin 16
30.54 34.72
Lawson, Will 17
32.54 36.43
Clevenger, Matthew
32.75 37.47
Van Allen, Lucas 15
33.52 37.72
Bussell, Justice W 15
Caldwell, Gavin 16
Charles, Joseph
Gore, Ayden
Argeropoulos, Jaden 17
Jons, Erick

#8 Boys 500 Yard Free

MIEGE-ZZ

MILL

BONN

FORT-ZZ

DESO

DESO

STAHS

DESO

MILL

FORT-ZZ

MIEGE-ZZ

TOWE-MV

OZPAL-ZZ
LANSI

1:01.93

1:03.38

1:03.42

1:03.89

1:05.26

1:08.97

1:10.22

1:11.24

1:13.91

1:17.99

1:26.32

1:29.47

1:38.76
1:44.04

Name Age Team Finals Time
1 Weninger, Dane 14 BVSW 5:17.35
32.99 40.22 42.62 42.70
43.08 43.52 43.26 41.94
40.77
2 Krewson, Rhett 17 BVSW 5:50.06
35.22 41.13 43.82 42.54
44.57 41.56 41.51 40.78
40.08
3 McCann, Erik 17 BVSW 6:07.45
4 Yedlinsky, C] LANSI 6:25.25
34.58 40.50 43.75 44.38
44.56 43.49 43.23 42.52
40.01 8.23
5 Bonine, Tallon 16 FORT-ZZ 6:46.98
6 Pate, CJ] LANSI 6:47.21
7 Allen, Connor LANSI 6:54.79
8 Martin, Colton 17 DESO 6:55.07
33.31 38.65 1:35.08
49.58 48.54 46.70
3.60
9 Cole, Gannon MIEGE-ZZ 7:26.95
10 Overacker, Camden LANSI 7:35.89

#9 Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

Team

Relay

Finals Time

1

BVSW
Kelley, Daniel 18
Christmann, Drew 18
25.02 23.79

A

1:36.57

Barber, Jared 18
Hanahan, Jack 18

24.63

23.13

10

STAHS
Skinner, Jack
Kopp, Connor
25.43
MIEGE-ZZ
Goulding, Ian

26.39

Hernandez, Ruben
26.16 26.01
BONN
Hill, Landen
Schermerhorn, Anthon
23.49 27.13
LANSI
Hotujac, Nicholas
Nicholson, Luke
26.24
FORT-ZZ
Kemmerer, Danny 16

27.76

Deierling, Andrew 14
26.26 38.52
MILL
Hurt, Gavin 15
Bussell, Justice W 15
29.65 32.51
MIEGE-ZZ
Carman, Owen
Charles, Joseph
27.38
LANSI
Bottlik, Tomas
Hughes, Ethan
32.14
BONN
Pinto, Gustavo
Clary, Maddox
28.18
32.23
BVSW
Kemp, Jack 15
Salinas, Sebastian 14

29.69

34.93

59.36
1:05.01

A 1:40.38
Borchert, Nick
Bryer, Brayden 17

25.03 23.53
A 1:42.62
Elder, Jack
Cole, Peyton

27.05 23.40
A 1:43.85
Miller, Ethan
Mische, Ryker

26.17 27.06
A 1:47.45
Schmidt, Collin
Djukic, Danilo

27.90 25.55
A 1:50.79
Caldwell, Gavin 16
Troth, Nathan 16

26.35 19.66
B 2:01.73
Guest, Harrison 15
Budimlija, Gabe 16

31.29 28.28
B 2:07.76
Hentzen, Roman
Cole, Gannon

35.05 35.64
B 2:14.09
Jons, Ethan
Jons, Erick

32.13 34.89
B 2:18.92
Farmer, Quentin
Wisecarver, Jamie

3198  1:03.86
3269  1:05.60
B DQ

McCann, Erik 17
Pradeep, Sid 15

30.46 1:04.25 34.57 1:09.61
35.69 1:12.23 36.64 1:14.49
--- STAHS B DQ
Mallot, Brady Beck, Ryan
Clevenger, Matthew Kurgan, John
31.26 1:06.51 36.53 1:14.03
38.05 1:16.96 38.66 1:16.79
#10 Boys 100 Yard Back
Name Age Team Finals Time
1 Eagan, Reilly 14 BVSW 1:00.53
29.02 31.51
2 Terflinger, LandenD 14 OZPAL-ZZ 1:04.46
30.55 33.91
3 Stebbins, Ayden 16 FORT-ZZ 1:07.46
31.72 35.74
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(#10 Boys 100 Yard Back)

4

10

11

12
13
14
15
16

#11 Boys 100 Yard Breast

YedlinsKky, C]J
33.41 35.80
Haase, Lukas 17
Kurgan, John
34.99 36.65
DePaolis, Antonio
34.50 37.66
Collette, Kaden
Austin, Gavin 16
41.06 36.56
Martin, Alex E 16
1:19.83 0.61
Stumpff, Connor 15
1:27.98

Overacker, Camden
Anderson, Logan

Hentzen, Roman

Clark, Sawyer M 15
Lawson, Will 17
LaCroix, Ben 16

LANSI

BVSW
STAHS

LANSI

TOWE-MV
DESO

MILL

BVSW

LANSI
LANSI
MIEGE-ZZ
MILL
DESO
BVSW

1:09.21

1:10.91
1:11.64

1:12.16

1:12.74
1:17.62

1:20.44

1:21.67

1:24.54
1:25.21
1:38.33
1:40.80
1:43.21

DQ

17 Allen, Connor
41.74

Merfen, Patrick
42.24

Hurt, Gavin

18

19

20 Harmon, Evan
48.18
Zhang, Eric
55.87

--- LaCroix, Isaac
39.70
--- Jons, Ethan

--- Hughes, Ethan
45.78

21
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48.90

52.50
15

58.51
15
1:04.11
18
49.53

54.67

LANSI 1:30.64
STAHS 1:34.74
MILL 1:35.11
LANSI 1:46.69
OZPAL-ZZ  1:59.98
BVSW DQ
LANSI DQ
LANSI DQ

#12 Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

Team

Relay

Finals Time

Name Age Team Finals Time

1 Hill, Landen BONN 1:06.38
29.60 36.78

2 Jamison, Andrew M 14 OZPAL-ZZ 1:09.21
32.36 36.85

3 Christmann, Drew 18 BVSW 1:09.84
32.44 37.40

4 Mallot, Brady STAHS 1:09.91
32.41 37.50

5 Krewson, Rhett 17 BVSW 1:11.35
32.84 38.51

6 Prettyman, Colton R 15 OZPAL-ZZ 1:12.32
32.84 39.48

7 Carman, Owen MIEGE-ZZ 1:12.82
33.45 39.37

8 Budimlija, Gabe 16 MILL 1:17.40
35.46 41.94

9 Hottovy, Ethan 16 BVSW 1:18.35
36.58 41.77

10 Schieltz, Rohan STAHS 1:19.26
36.64 42.62

11 Reynolds, Carson 15 MILL 1:20.54
38.08 42.46

12 Kemmerer, Danny 16 FORT-ZZ 1:20.95
36.34 44.61

13 Russell, Chase BONN 1:22.88
38.22 44.66

14 Bonine, Tallon 16 FORT-ZZ 1:24.68
39.25 45.43

15 Deierling, Andrew 14 FORT-ZZ 1:26.14
40.23 45.91

16 Martin, Colton 17 DESO 1:30.58
42.33 48.25

1 STAHS
Skinner, Jack
Kopp, Connor

26.50
26.41
2 BVSW

55.56
56.38

Pradeep, Sid 15
McCann, Erik 17

27.21
26.70
3 OZPAL-ZZ

57.23
56.34

A 3:40.81
Borchert, Nick
Bryer, Brayden 17

27.22 57.96
24.14 5091
A 3:41.49

Weninger, Dane 14
Eagan, Reilly 14

26.40 55.13
25.40 52.79
A 3:46.90

Terflinger, Landen D 14 Hebert, Luke M 16
Prettyman, Colton R 1¢

26.34
27.51
4 MIEGE-ZZ
Goulding, Ian
Cole, Peyton
27.27
27.25
5 BVSW
Weiss, Alex 15
Rong, Hank 14
29.13
27.34
6 FORT-ZZ

56.45
57.15

57.09
58.14

1:02.11
58.74

Stebbins, Ayden 16
Bonine, Tallon 16

28.27
29.92
7 LANSI

59.61
1:04.46

Hotujac, Nicholas
Nicholson, Luke

29.47
29.93
8 BONN
Pinto, Gustavo

Schermerhorn,

28.55
28.03

1:00.03
1:02.05

Anthon
1:01.57
1:03.63

Jamison, Andrew M 14

26.06 56.07
26.63 57.23
A 3:52.02
Elder, Jack
Hernandez, Ruben
28.52 1:02.51
24.38 54.28
B 3:56.52

Peck, Hank 14
Thompson, Topher 15

26.84 58.86
27.02 56.81
A 4:04.73

Deierling, Andrew 14
Troth, Nathan 16

31.67 1:06.62
25.93 54.04
A 4:05.12

Schmidt, Collin
Djukic, Danilo

29.85 1:03.39
27.69 59.65
A 4:13.58
Miller, Ethan
Mische, Ryker
28.06 1:00.19
1:08.36 1:08.19

9 DESO

Lawson, Will 17
Martin, Colton 17

33.20 1:13.30
30.34 1:07.53
10 LANSI
Anderson, Logan
Pate, C]
33.24 1:11.49
31.27 1:07.59

Scores - Men

A 4:19.14
Neal, Kaden 17
Schottler, Ryan 18

32.56 1:06.90
24.26 51.41
B 4:43.98

Overacker, Camden
Bottlik, Tomas
33.42
3391

1:10.28
1:14.62

Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 12
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Op-Blue Valley Southwest HS

St. Thomas Aquinas HS
Lansing HS

OsawatomiePaolaLouisburg

Fort Scott High School
Mill Valley

Bishop Miege

De Soto HS

Bonner Springs
Topeka West

325
139
110
87
67
61
47
40
36
5




